Charters Towers Saturday 5 December, 2020

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB

sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

4

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Plate
1000 metres

01 Alpha Blue(Des Veivers)

$7450
Frank Edwards

02 Borromeo(Robert Stagg) Scott
Sheargold

03 Lingy(Tanya Parry) Keith Ballard
04 Be Present(Shryn Royes) Ms Chelsea
Jokic

Denicious Smith
Jeffrey Felix
Masayuki Abe

05 Boss's Daughter(Kerry Krogh)
06 Cate Rules (Tanya Parry)
08 Simple Melody(Darby Amos)

09 Youcudahad Dis(Stephen Wilson) Ms Rachel

Shred
10  Dreaming High(Ben Williams) Graham Kliese
11 (EM)Findleton(Darby Amos) Ms Emily Cass

GOODWIN FAMILY BENCHMARK 45 Handicap
1200 metres $7450

01 Travers(Ben Williams) Graham Kliese

02 Battle Mountain(Ronald Finch) Ms Rachel

Shred
03 Captain's Pick(Tanya Parry) Keith Ballard
04 Silentus(Shryn Royes) Frank Edwards
05 Jack's Dream(Shannon Richards) Ms Emily Cass

06 Miss Valletta(Kerry Krogh) Denicious Smith
08 Belar Blue(Shryn Royes)

09 Metro Missile(Kayla Russell)

Jeffrey Felix
Masayuki Abe

10  Star Singer(Robert Burow) Ms Chelsea
Jokic
11 Scottabee(Ray Hermann) Peter Cullen

3 TABLELAND VETERINARY SERVICES BENCHMARK 45

Handicap

1200 metres $7450

01 Bacchur(Tanya Parry) Keith Ballard

02  Seriously Happy(Jim Jackson) Frank Edwards

03  Arte Et Marte(Liliana McCormack) Scott
Sheargold

04  Writer's Block(Ray Hermann) Peter Cullen

06 Total Disdain (NZ)(Tanya Parry) Jeffrey Felix

1 CURLEY'S TRANSPORT / TOM'S QUALITY MEATS Maiden

02:15PM

1
10

N

(S o) B N NN

02:55PM 5 TOWERS FAMILY DENTAL BENCHMARK 60 Handicap

—

A 00 N U

58.5
58.5

58.5
56.5

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

55.0
58.5

64.0
60.0

59.5
59.0
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.0
56.5

55.0

4

03:35PM 6

62.5
60.0
59.0

59.0
58.5

07 Two of a Kind(Justin Bawden) Nor Yadi
08 More Than Good(Ben Williams) Graham Kliese
09 No Hat No Play(Shryn Royes) Ms Chelsea

Jokic

EAGLE DRILLING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

1200 metres $7450
01 Molongle Chief(Ben Williams) Carl Spry
02  Hi Zero(Jim Jackson) Scott
Sheargold
03 Molongle Magic(Ben Williams) Graham Kliese
04 Lord Windermere(Robert Burow) Ms Chelsea
Jokic
05 Craiglea Altona(Tanya Parry) Keith Ballard
06 Sizzlesun(Ray Hermann) Peter Cullen
07  Such a Drama Queen(Tanya Jeffrey Felix

Parry)

1400 metres $7450
01 Static Lift(Tanya Parry) Keith Ballard
02 Single Story(Tanya Parry) Jeffrey Felix
03 Go Diamonds(John Barr) Scott
Sheargold
04 Nitro City(Shryn Royes) Ms Rachel
Shred

05 Veni Vidi Vici(Kerry Krogh)
06 We'll Beat It(Ben Williams)

Denicious Smith
Graham Kliese

07 Dont Cheat Charlie(Joanna Ms Chelsea

Hassett) Jokic
08 Grey Top(Kayla Russell) Ms Emily Cass
09 Nicconi Pasquale(Ray Hermann) Peter Cullen
10  Time for Us(Justin Bawden) Nor Yadi

7 58.0
6 57.5
3 56.5

04:15PM

5 61.0
8 60.5

2 60.0
58.0

3 56.5
9 56.5
55.5

04:55PM
6 60.0
10 58.0
4 57.0

7 55.5

55.5
55.0
55.0

1 55.0
55.0
55.0

HAMMER & CO TOWERS JC BRACELET QTIS Class 3 Plate

1000 metres QTIS: $16000, Non QTIS: $5000

02 Koby's Strategy(Kerry Krogh) Carl Spry
03 Encoronada(Justin Bawden) Nor Yadi
04 Hammertone(John Barr) Ms Chelsea

Jokic

05 Molongle Surprise(Ben Williams) Frank Edwards

05:35PM

2 60.0
6 58.5
5 58.5

8 57.0

06
07
08
09
10

Denicious Smith
Keith Ballard
Graham Kliese
Jeffrey Felix

Scott
Sheargold

Varsity(Liliana McCormack)
Flossy Top(Tanya Parry)
Which Lily(Ben Williams)
Miss Kokkinakis(Tanya Parry)
Redeski(John Barr)

w O =

57.0
56.5
56.5
55.0
55.0




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




