Charters Towers Saturday 5 December, 2020

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

1 CURLEY'S TRANSPORT / TOM'S QUALITY MEATS Maiden

Plate					
100	0 metres \$7450		02:	15PM	
01	Alpha Blue(Des Veivers)	Frank Edwards	1	58.5	
02	Borromeo(Robert Stagg)	Scott Sheargold	10	58.5	
03	Lingy(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	8	58.5	
04	Be Present(Shryn Royes)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	2	56.5	
05	Boss's Daughter(Kerry Krogh)	Denicious Smith	4	56.5	
06	Cate Rules (Tanya Parry)	Jeffrey Felix	7	56.5	
08	Simple Melody(Darby Amos)	Masayuki Abe	6	56.5	
09	Youcudahad Dis(Stephen Wilson)	Ms Rachel Shred	5	56.5	
10	Dreaming High(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	3	55.0	
11	(EM)Findleton(Darby Amos)	Ms Emily Cass	9	58.5	

2 GOODWIN FAMILY BENCHMARK 45 Handicap

-			e i la		
	120	0 metres \$7450	-	02:	55PM
	01	Travers(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	3	64.0
	02	Battle Mountain(Ronald Finch)	Ms Rachel Shred	2	60.0
	03	Captain's Pick(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	9	59.5
	04	Silentus(Shryn Royes)	Frank Edwards	1	59.0
	05	Jack's Dream(Shannon Richards)	Ms Emily Cass	10	58.5
	06	Miss Valletta(Kerry Krogh)	Denicious Smith	5	58.5
	08	Belar Blue(Shryn Royes)	Jeffrey Felix	7	57.5
	09	Metro Missile(Kayla Russell)	Masayuki Abe	8	57.0
	10	Star Singer(Robert Burow)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	4	56.5
	11	Scottabee(Ray Hermann)	Peter Cullen	6	55.0

3 TABLELAND VETERINARY SERVICES BENCHMARK 45

Handicap

120	0 metres \$7450		03:	35
01	Bacchur(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	8	62
02	Seriously Happy(Jim Jackson)	Frank Edwards	1	60
03	Arte Et Marte(Liliana McCormack)	Scott Sheargold	2	59
04	Writer's Block(Ray Hermann)	Peter Cullen	4	59
06	Total Disdain (NZ)(Tanya Parry)	Jeffrey Felix	5	58

07	Two of a Kind(Justin Bawden)	Nor Yadi	7	58.0
•••			/	
08	More Than Good(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	6	57.5
09	No Hat No Play(Shryn Royes)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	3	56.5
	LE DRILLING BENCHMARK 65 H	landicap		
120	0 metres \$7450		04:	15PM
01	Molongle Chief(Ben Williams)	Carl Spry	5	61.0
02	Hi Zero(Jim Jackson)	Scott	8	60.5
		Sheargold		
03	Molongle Magic(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	2	60.0
04	Lord Windermere(Robert Burow)	Ms Chelsea	1	58.0
		Jokic		
05	Craiglea Altona(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	3	56.5
06	Sizzlesun(Ray Hermann)	Peter Cullen	9	56.5
07	Such a Drama Queen(Tanya	Jeffrey Felix	7	55.5
	Parry)			

5 TOWERS FAMILY DENTAL BENCHMARK 60 Handicap м

4

1400 metres		50	04:	55PM
01	Static Lift(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	6	60.0
02	Single Story(Tanya Parry)	Jeffrey Felix	10	58.0
03	Go Diamonds(John Barr)	Scott Sheargold	4	57.0
04	Nitro City(Shryn Royes)	Ms Rachel Shred	7	55.5
05	Veni Vidi Vici(Kerry Krogh)	Denicious Smith	8	55.5
06	We'll Beat It(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	2	55.0
07	Dont Cheat Charlie(Joanna Hassett)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	9	55.0
08	Grey Top(Kayla Russell)	Ms Emily Cass	1	55.0
09	Nicconi Pasquale(Ray Hermann) Peter Cullen	5	55.0
10	Time for Us(Justin Bawden)	Nor Yadi	3	55.0

35PM	6 HAN	IMER & CO TOWERS JC BRACEL	ET QTIS Class 3	Plate	e
62.5	100	0 metres QTIS: \$16000 , Non	QTIS: \$5000	05:	35PM
60.0	02	Koby's Strategy(Kerry Krogh)	Carl Spry	2	60.0
59.0	03	Encoronada(Justin Bawden)	Nor Yadi	6	58.5
	04	Hammertone(John Barr)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	5	58.5
59.0 58.5	05	Molongle Surprise(Ben Williams)	Frank Edwards	8	57.0

06	Varsity(Liliana McCormack)	Denicious Smith	10	57.0
07	Flossy Top(Tanya Parry)	Keith Ballard	7	56.5
08	Which Lily(Ben Williams)	Graham Kliese	1	56.5
09	Miss Kokkinakis(Tanya Parry)	Jeffrey Felix	9	55.0
10	Redeski(John Barr)	Scott	3	55.0

SCOTT Sheargold



Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.